informed you that in furtherance to members approval obtained at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting 
held on January 03, 2025 by means of Special Resolutions, and further pursuant to the In-principle 
approval accorded by Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (“BSE”) dated February 07, 2025, Company had 
allotted  in aggregate 1,23,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Three Lakh) convertible warrants of face value of 
Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 27.50/- (Rupees Twenty Seven and Fifty paisa Only) each, on 
receipt of Warrants Subscription money @ 25% of the issue price. 

In this regard, we wish to inform you that in terms of issue of said Warrants, some of the Warrants 
Holders (Belonging to Promoter category) as listed below in Annexure A, have exercised their option of 
conversion of 39,00,000 (Thirty Nine Lakhs) Warrants held by them and paid the balance 75% of the issue 
price on said Warrants and upon receipt of balance amount from such Warrant Holders, the Board of 
Directors of the company (through Circular Resolution) has inter-alia, considered and approved allotment

[...]

The allotment has been made for cash, upon the receipt of the remaining exercise price of Rs. 20.625 /- 
(Rupees Twenty and Six Hundred Twenty Five Paise only) per Share Warrant (being an amount equivalent 
to the 75% of the warrant exercise price of Rs. 27.50/- per warrant), aggregating to Rs. 8,04,37,500/- 
(Rupees Eight Crores Four Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only). 

It may please be noted that out of total 1,23,00,000 Warrants Allotted by the Company, 36,00,000 
convertible warrants had been subscribed on 02nd January 2026. The remaining 48,00,000 Warrants are 
outstanding for Conversion and the Warrant holders are entitled to get their Warrants converted into

[...]

number of Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 27.50/- 
each (Rupees Twenty-Seven and Fifty Paisa only) 
upon receipt of balance amount at the rate of Rs. 
20.625/- (Rupees Twenty and Six Hundred Twenty 
Five paisa Only) per warrant (being 75% of the issue 
price per warrant) aggregating to Rs. 8,04,37,500/- 
(Rupees Eight Crores Four Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand 
Five Hundred Only). 

Additional information in case of preferential issue:  

4. Name of the Allottee As per Annexure A 

5. Post allotment of securities 
Outcome of the subscription,  

Issue price / allotted price (in